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Fgo summer 2019 guide

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2015 Banner Servants Craft Essences Command Code Nero Fest ~The Colosseum of Victory~09/16 (Wed) 16:00 to 09/25 (Fri) 13:59 JST5% (SSR) 'Nightless Rose5% Craft EssenceApply Guts (500 HP, 1 time)Nightless Rose_ Do Moon Goddesses Dream of Dango?09/25 (Fri) 16:00 to 10/02 (Fri) 13:59
JST5% (SSR) 'Moonlight Fest5% Craft Essencelncrease Critical Star Drop Rate by 15%Increase Critical Strength by 15%Increase Dumpling drop amount by 3Moonlight FestiThe Adventure of Singing Pumpkin Castle ~Mad Party 2015~10/21 (Wed) 18:00 to 11/04 (Wed) 13:59 JST4% (SR) lElisabeth Bathory (Halloween)4% CasterHP
1,824 (Max: 11,404)ATK 1,436 (Max: 8,616)Elisabeth Bathory (Halloween) (Caster) 5% (SSR) 'Maid in Halloween5% Craft Essencelncrease HP Recovery Amount by 60%Increase Mischievous Bat drop amount by 2Maid in Halloween 5% (SSR) Halloween Princess5% Craft Essencelncrease NP Strength by 15%Increase NP Gauge by
30% at the start of battlelncrease Sweet Candle drop amount by 2Halloween Princess]3% (R) Trick or Treat3% Craft Essencelncrease Debuff Success Rate by 10%Increase Petit Cake drop amount by 3Trick or Treat]GUDAGUDA Honnoji11/25 (Wed) 19:00 to 12/11 (Fri) 13:59 JST4% (SR) 'Oda Nobunaga4x ArcherHP 1,862 (Max:
11,637)ATK 1,582 (Max: 9,494)Oda Nobunaga (Archer)15% (SSR) F[GUDA-O5% Craft Essencelncrease Critical Strength by 15%Increase NP Strength by 15%Increase Honnoji Point amount by 30%GUDA-O JAlmost Weekly Santa Alter12/16 (Wed) 06:00 to 12/25 (Fri) 23:59 JST4% (SR) lAltria Pendragon (Santa Alter)4% RiderHP 1,805
(Max: 11,286)ATK 1,543 (Max: 9,258)Altria Pendragon (Santa Alter) (Rider)15% (SSR) MHoly Night Sign5% Craft Essencelncrease Quick Card effectiveness by 8%Increase Critical Strength by 15%Increase additional drop rate of Magic Stocking by 20%Holy Night SignJ 2016 Banner Servants Craft Essences Command Code Saber Wars
~Lily's Cosmic Warrior Training~01/20 (Wed) 17:00 to 02/03 (Wed) 13:59 JST4% (SR) lAltria Pendragon (Lily)4% SaberHP 1,699 (Max : 10,623)ATK 1,287 (guaa: 7,726)Altria Pendragon (3ad) (%1tua35)15% (SSR) NMunuatinsnunansk Essencelncrease NP strength craft by 5% per cycle (up to 40%), increases ATK strength by 100%
purely Bloom 5% (SSR) Star of Altria5% EssenceApply Guts crafts with 1 HP (1 time Added Debuff Resistance by 5% increased ATK strength of all partners (including sub-members) by 50% of Altria's stars. Ladies commotion ~Valentine 2016 ~Valentine 2016~2016~2016~2016 02/10 (Wed) 19:00 to 02/19 (Fri) 23:59 JST5% (SSR)
Sweetheart Melt5% Essencelncrease DEF crafts with [male] by 100% (3 times), increase the rate of the major star drop by 10%, increase the Choco coin, down from all. Classes by 2Melty SweetheartKara no Kyoukai/Garden of Order02/25 (Thursday) 07:00 to 03/09 (Wed) 13:59 JST4% (SR) Ryougi Shiki4% AssassinHP 1,768 (Max):
11,055)ATK (g9&6: 8,867) Ryougi Shiki (Assassin)15% (SSR) Decapitating Bunny 20165% Craft EssenceApply Ignore InvincibleIncrease Quick Card effectiveness by 8%lncrease [Vengeful Spirit of Seven People] appearance rate by 25%Decapitating Bunny 201615% (SSR) Threefold Barrier5% Craft EssenceApply Damage Cut 1,000
(3 times)Increase [Base Model] appearance rate by 25%Threefold Barrierj4% (SR) I'Summer's Precognition4% Craft EssenceApply Evade (1 time)increase Critical Star Drop Rate by 15%Increase [Living Corpse] appearance rate by 25%Summer's Precognition]4% (SR) IChorus4* Craft Essencelncrease Critical Star Gather Rate by
300% (3 turns)Increase Debuff Resist by 15% (3 turns)Increase [Apartment Ghost, Skeleton] appearance rate by 25%ChorusJVengeful Demon's Wail at the Prison Tower03/16 (Wed) 16:00 to 03/23 (Wed) 13:59 JST [Fate Project 20161 Announcement Commemorative Collaboration03/27 (Sun) 19:00 to 04/06 (Wed) 13:59 JST4% (SR)
l'Last Encore4* Craft Essencelncrease Arts Card effectiveness by 10%Gain 3 Critical Stars per turnLast Encore14% (SR) [Heaven's Feell4% Craft Essencelncrease Quick Card effectiveness by 10%Increase NP Ia'l6 40% Yuﬂmamumwua\mﬁmaa[mmsﬁnmaomsmh Da Vinci kag 7 3sysysuIsyuguiaanod/1l (Juns) 18:00 §s 04/21
(wakauf) 13:59 JST5% (SSR) Min3u1n15uag Chaldea5* CraftSincrease 1161530 NP 1aa 30% Tuair0i3ugiuuas Battleincrease HP Fruun1sddulas 20% LRuI1UIU Manuscript (339) anadiag 2Increase Manuscript (Uaaw) anad 2 tin3w1n15uad Chaldeal5% (SSR) 'Maiden Bring Chaldea5% EssenceGain 3-Star Craft Key to
Turn Intus Buster Card Effectiveness by 10% Increase Enemy Presence Rate (Real) by 100% Maiden Leading Chaldea5% (SSR) The Merciless One5% Craft Essencelncrease NP Gauge of all partners by 15% when defeating Busterincrease card performance by 10% increased enemy appearance rate (fake) by 1 22:00 to 05/18 (Wed. )
13:59 JST4% (SR) Iris Wheel (Holy Grail) 4% HP 1,996 (max): 12,476)ATK 1,372 (Max: 8,237)Iris Wheel (Holy Grail) (Wheel 5 % (SSR) His correct location 5% gauge by 30% at the start of battleIncrease Seal decreased from all classes by 2His Rightful Place3% (R) Crest Worms3- CraftNo Essence Effectincre Essence Craft craft by
6,000 as synthetic materials. 13:59 JST5% (SSR) Shana-oh5% Essencelncrease Quick Card Performance By 10%, Increase all alliance's quick cards by 20%(1 turn) When defeated Increase ATK Strength by 200% Stray Tales of Shana-oh5% (SSR) Golden Catch Carp5% Essencelncrease NP crafts measured by 30% Start BattleGain
15 Key stars when entering the fray (1 time), increase the atk strength of all partners (including sub-members) by 50% golden catch Carps Starry Sanzang, Visit Tianzhu06/15 (Wed) 17:00 to 06/29 (pud) 13:59 JST5% (SSR) The Classic Three Great Heroes5% Craft Essence In 2014, the Company increased the rate of the reduction of the
major stars by 15% by 15%, increasing the NP gauge by 25% at the start of the Talisman battleIncrease of merit, decreasing 1The classic three great heroes 5% (SSR) Holy Princess of The Storm5% Essencelncrease DEF crafts of all partners by 20% (3 replacements) When defeated on the chance to place more Orb of merit by 20% The
Holy Princess of The Storm5% (SSR) Ox-Demon King5% Craft Essencelncrease Buster Card with a performance of all allies 10% (3 laps) When entering the battle for the first time, Incease Grand Lotus Dropped by 40x-Demon KingTenma Otogizoushi: Oningashima07/11 (Mon) 19:00 to 07/25 (Mon) 13:59 JST4% (SR) Sakata Kintoki4 %
RiderHP 1,728 (Max: 10,800)ATK 1,63 6 (Max: 9,800) 19) Sakata Kintoki (Rider) 5% (SSR) Golden Sumo: Boulder Tournament5% Craft Essencelncrease ATK by 10% Increase NP Gauge by 30% at the start of BattleIncrease ATK Strength by 100% Golden Sumo: Boulder Competition 5% (SSR) Hot Spring Under The Moon %
Essencelncrease crafts significant strength by 20% earned 3 major stars per turnincrease ATK strength of all partners (including sub-members) by 50% geysers under the Summer Moon FestivalFGO 2016 ~1st Annlversary ~0 7/30 (Saturday) 00:00 Until 08/07 (Sunday) 23:59 JST4% (SR) Heroine 4th Anniversaryx Essencelncrease ATK
crafts by 10% earn 3 stars important to turnAnnlversary heroine Summer! Pioneer! FGO Summer Memory 2016 ~Solace's White Beach ~ 08/11 (Thursday) 19:00 to 08/31 (Wed) 13:59 JST5% (SSR) Mistress ag3aus* s1uilila Essencelncrease mwmwamamﬁmmimﬂ 15% wiinu1asin NP Taa 30% Tuaei3udiuuas battleincrease
Usuraun1sanaduadainisiag 1s1urunaati:*1lna 1Summertime  Mistress1Summer! Ta L%ﬂu' untlin! FGO 2016 SummerChaldea Heat Odyssey ~a158555439u1n1s ~08/22 (aum) 19:00 §9 08/31 (W. ) 13:59 JST4% (SR) I'Scathach4* AssassinHP 1,786 (g9g6: 11,168)ATK,508 (gu&a: 9,049)Scathach (aaufyn15)15% (SSR)
[Chaldea Lifesavers5 91uilila EssenceApply Guts fiu 1 HP (1 ma)l,wu NP A1l5Tne 15% nuSuianisanasuacti-nifulag lincrease Yuduusanaslae 1Chaldea Lifesavers]§ue)s aadt3a ~5%a PRISMA ~09/08 (Wa¥aud) 19:00 &g 09/21 (w. ) 13:59 JST4%* (SR) Chloe von Einzbern4x ArcherHP 1,746 (aaam 10 914)ATK
1,640 (aaam 9,640 (aaam 9,914) ATK 1,640 (g9dn: 9,640 (g9qa: 9,914) ATK 1,640 (aaam 9,640 (g9d: 9,914) ATK 1,640 (g9g6: 9,914) ATK 1,640 (gud6: 9,640 845)Chloe von Einzbern (Archer)14% (SR) lKaleid Ruby4% Craft Essencelncrease Buster Card fiuseandaniiingdu 10% iiinanuudsussuas NP 8% Liafindeiu [viedy]
ﬂus‘u% N AN LS8 ATK 50% °Euma [PRISMA CODES]iiuszananinuasnisa Buster 50% [World End] End] Ruby 4% (SR) Kaleid Sapphire4* Essencelncrease Art Card Crafts effectlvely by 10% increased NP strength by 8% when fitted with [female] Servant:Increase ATK strength by 50% during [PRISMA Code], 50% artistic
card enhancement during [late-world competition], Kaleid Sapphire 3% (R) Magic Ruby 3% Essence crafts have no increase effect. s1ullfiag1szd1@ey EXP 1aa 18,000 L:Ja"lsﬁmmamaams*\ £ih. Magical Ruby]The Return of Nero Fest ~2016 Autumn~09/28 (Wed) 17:00 to 10/10 (Mon) 23:59 JST5% (SSR) Joint Recital5% Craft
Essencelncrease Buster Card effectiveness by 15%Increase Critical Strength by 15%Increase Crimson Petal drop amount by 1Joint Recital15% (SSR) MPrincess of the White Rose5% Craft EssenceApply Guts (1 time, 1 HP)Increase NP Gauge by 10% at the start of battlelncrease ATK Strength by 100%Princess of the White



RoseRevival: The Adventure of Singing Pumpkin Castle ~Mad Party 2015~ - Lite10/12 (Wed) 19:00 to 10/26 (Wed) 14:59 JST4% (SR) lElisabeth Bathory (Halloween)4% CasterHP 1,824 (Max: 11,404)ATK 1,436 (Max: 8,616)Elisabeth Bathory (Halloween) (Caster) 5% (SSR) 'Maid in Halloween5% Craft Essencelncrease HP Recovery
Amount by 60%Increase Mischievous Bat drop amount by 2Maid in HalIoweenJS* (SSR) MHalloween Princess5% Craft Essencelncrease NP Strength by 15%Increase NP Gauge by 30% at the start of battleIncrease Sweet Candle drop amount by 2Halloween Princess13% (R) Trick or Treat3% Craft Essencelncrease Debuff das1a31u
#1152 10% LAug1uIULEN Petit anas 3Trick w3a TreatlHalloween @wiiiin! MegasrHuge Pumpkin Village ~And Adventure......~10/19 (Wed) 17:00 to 11/02 (Wed) 22:59 JST4% (SR) lElisabeth Bathory (Brave)4* SaberHP 1,799 (Max: 11,248)ATK 1,649 (Max: 9,899)Elisabeth Bathory (Brave) (Saber) 5% (SSR) MHero Elly's

Adventure5% Craft Essencelncrease Buster Card effectiveness by 10%Increase NP Strength by 20%Increase [Werewolf], [Homunculus], [Knight] appearance rate by 25%Hero Elly's Adventure14% (SR) I'Wizard &amp; Priest4% Craft Essencelncrease NP Strength by 15%Increase HP Recovery Amount by 10%Increase [Skeleton],
[Ghost], [Lamia] appearance rate by 25%Wizard &amp; Priest]3% (R) [Mata Hari's Tavern3x Craft Essencelncrease Quick Card effectiveness by 2%Increase Arts Card effectiveness by 2%Increase Buster Card effectiveness by 2%Increase Critical Strength by 5%Increase [Insect] and [Golem] appearance rate by 25%Mata Hari's
Tavern) lFate/EXTELLA] Launch Commemoration Campaign11/03 (Thu) 00:00 to 11/09 (Wed) 14:59 JST4% (SR) Fate/EXTELLA4% Craft Essencelncrease Critical Strength by 15%Gain 3 Critical Stars per turnFate/EXTELLA 4% (SR) Spiritron Portrait : Nero Claudius4* 911liia Essencelncrease Master EXP 21nN15a10LA7 Lol

50 awatlsnsau: Nero Claudiusi4% (SR) Tntwuama Spiritron: Nameless4x Craft Master EXP from clearing quests by 50 Spiritron Portrait: Nameless14% (SR) 'Spiritron Portrait: Tamamo-no-Mae4 % Craft Essencelncrease Master EXP from clearing quests by 50 Spiritron Portrait: Tamamo-no-Mae 4% (SR) Spiritron Portrait:

Karna4* Craft Essencelncrease Master EXP from clearing quests by 50 Spiritron Portrait: Karnal4% (SR) 'Spiritron Portrait: Alterad* Craft Essencelncrease Master EXP from clearing quests by 50 Spiritron Portrait: Alteral4 (SR) 'Spiritron Portrait: Gilgamesh4x Craft Essencelncrease Master EXP from clearing quests by 50 Spiritron
Portrait: Gilgamesh1Hunting Quest: Part 211/09 (Wed) 17:00 to 11/16 (Wed) 13:59 JSTRevival: Almost Weekly Santa Alter11/16 (Wed) 19:00 to 11/22 (Tue) 14:59 JST4% (SR) lAltria Pendragon (Santa Alter)4% RiderHP 1,805 (Max: 11,286)ATK 1,543 (Max: 9,258)Altria Pendragon (Santa Alter) (Rider)15% (SSR) MHoly Night Sign5%
Craft Essencelncrease Quick Card effectiveness by 8%lncrease Critical Strength by 15%Increase additional drop rate of Maglc Stocking by 20%Holy Night SigniThe Second Generation is Alter-chan ~2016 Chrlstmas 11/28 (Mon) 19:00 to 12/07 (Wed) 13:59 JST4% (SR) Jeanne d'Arc Alter Santa L|Iy4* LancerHP 1,899 (g9qa:
11,870)ATK 1,543 (g9d6: 9,261)Jeanne d'Arc Alter Santa Lily (LLa‘LLL‘ﬁa‘S)J 5% (SSR) MHoly Night Supper5% Craft Essence ¥n NP Taa 30% TuﬁmatsumwuaamsmaalncreasemmLLmoLLsamzﬁmmeﬂ 10% LRNAIULLDILSs NP Taa 10%qummumuaamﬂLﬂaTmﬂ 1Holy Night Supper] 2017 wuutuas Servants snuliiaanse
ﬁwmmsuamaﬂmaﬂﬂuu 2017 wantiley 01/01 (a1#iad) 00:00 F9 01/11 (W. ) 14:59 JST4% (SR) MMaslafis 20174% EssenceRestore Craft 100 HP per Turncherer to "2017Revival: Dream Moon Goddess of Dango?01/18 (us) 17:00 to 01/25 (Wed.) 14:59 JST5% (SSR) Moonlight Fest5% Essencelncrease Crafts Significant Star Reduction
Rate 15% Increased Key Strength by 15% Increase InCreed Dumpling Count By 3Moonlight FestRevival: Wail's Vengeful Demon at Prison Tower 01/25 (Wed. ) 17:00 to 02/08 (Wed) 13:59 JSTRevival: Chocolate Lady's Commotion ~Valentine's 2016~ Extended Version 02/08 (Wed) 7:00 pm Up to 02/22 (Wed) :59 JST5% (SSR) Sweet
Crystal 5% EssenceApply crafts ignored Invincibleincrease NP measured by 30% at the start of the battle Increase Choco Coins were reduced from all classes by 2Sweet Crystal 5% (SSR) Fondant au Chocolat5* NP gauge by 30% at the start of the Battle Of Incase. Choco coins dropped from all classes by 2Fondant au
ChocolatRevival: FATE / GUDAGUDA HONNOJI-LITEO03/15 (Wed) 19:00 to 03/31 (Fri) 23:59 JST4% (SR) Oda Nobun4 % ArcherHP 1,862 (max: 11,637)ATK 1,582 (max: 9,494)Oda Nobunaka (Archer) 5% (SSR) GUDA-O5% Craft Essencelncrease Key Strength 15% NP Strength Boost 15% Order Gutentag Omen04/01 (Saturday) 00:00
flu 23:59 JSTFate/GUDAGUDA Meiji Ishin04/05 (w. ) 19:00 s 04/19 (w. ) 14:59 JST4% (SR) Chacha4* BerserkerHP 1,764 (g9g: 11 025)ATK 1,490 (g9d6: 8 945)Chacha (Berserker) 15% (SSR) Mlaudsin1suasnleafindsk 15%quamﬁmsamaasuaamwﬁmaﬂm 15% LRuN10 530 NP T8 25% TurgEUFUUDINIT
siaglncrease Shinsenguminzluu &amp;amp; Oda Bakufu 3a1ae 30% flanusinisuasnlgafiandi5k (SSR) rmmﬂwaa Mibu5% snuilda Essencelncrease nsaruniussdninainlag 8% tutins Buster Uszandnalae 8% 165U 3 mmﬁmmma turnincrease ATK Strength waINusRnsHInN (swmauwnﬂaﬂ) Tne 50% Wolves uay
Mlbu_]4* (SR) TGUDAGUDA Meiji Restoration4* Craft EssenceNo Effectincrease Craft Essence EXP 1ng 30,000 Lua%mmamaﬂmswm miWuw GUDAGUDA Meiji13% (R) 'n15a5511 GUDAGUDA3% s1uilila EssenceNo Effectincrease Craft Essence EXP Taz 18,000 Lua"I‘mUmamaﬂmswm Sualas

GUDAGUDA JFate/EXTRA CCC x Fate/Grand Order Collab Event autUeytilngiina101tin!04/19 (we. 17:00 - 04/30 (an#iafl) 23: 59 JSTBB-chan's Counterattack / Meeting at Sea Electronic05/01 (Mon) 20:01 00 to 05/24 (Wed) ) 13:59 JST4% (SR) BB4%* Moon Cancer HP 2,182 (Max: 13 643)ATK 1,366 (Max: 8,197)BB (Moon Cancer)5%
(Max. SSR) One Summer5% Craft Essencelncrease Express Card Performance by 8% increased NP strength by 8% increase np gauge by 30% at the start¥ % of the fight. EssenceGain 2-star crafts critical to turnincrease NP measured by 2% per turnincrease cherry blossom chip drop 1Premonition of the beginning 4% (SR) BB Shot!4%
EssenceNo Effectincrease craft essence EXP by 30,000 when used as synthetic material BB!Hunting Shot Quest: Episode 305/25 (Wed) 00:00 to 05/31 (Wed) 12:59 JSTRevival: The Capital of the Red Devils, Maui, Rashomon Short version 05/31 (Monday) 04:00 to 06/08 (Thursday) 23:59 JST5% (SSR) Stray Tales of Shana-oh5%
Essencelncrease Craft Express Card Performance by 10% Quick Card Performance All alliances by 20% (1 turn) when defeated Increase ATK Strength by 200% Stray Tales of Shana-oh5% (SSR) Golden Catch Carp5% Essencelncrease NP Gauge craft by 30% at the start of battleGain 15 Key stars when entering the fray (1 time),
increase the ATK strength of all partners (including sub-members) by 50% Golden Catch CarpRevival: Tenma Otogizoushi: On Likeshima - Lite06/14 (Wed) 6:00 pm to 6:28 pm (Wed. ) 23:59 JST4% (SR) Sakata Kintoki4* RiderHP 1,728 (max): 10,800)ATK 1,636 (Max: 9,819)Sakata Kintoki (Rider5% (SSR) Golden Sumo: Boulder
Tournament 5% 10% Increase NP Gauge by 30% at the start of battle Increase ATK Strength by 100% Golden Sumo: Boulder Competition 5% (SSR) Hot Under Moon5% Craft Essencelncrease, a significant strength by 20% earned 3 major stars per turnincrease ATK, the strength of all partners (including sub-members) by 50% geysers
under the moon. Pioneer! FGO Summer Memory 2016 ~Solace's White Beach~ - Lite07/12 (Wed) 18:00 to 07/29 (Saturday) 23:59 JST5% (SSR) ) Summer Mistress5% Essencelncrease crafts a significant strength by 15% increased NP gauge by 30% at the start of battleIncrease, the amount reduced by 1 amount of water drops by
1Summertime Mistress Revival: Summer! Oh, my One! Pioneer! FGO 2016 SummerChaldea Heat Odyssey ~Civilization Evolution~ - Lite07/20 (Thursday) 18:00 to 07/29 (Saturday) 23:59 JST4% (SR) Scathach4* AssassinHP 1786 (Max: 11,786th 168) ATK 508 (max: 9,049)Scathach (Assassin)5% (SSR) Chaldea Lifesavers5% Craft
EssenceApply Guts with 1 HP (1 time), increase NP profit by 15% increased oil reduction by 1linasecre Cement Drop 1 2017 ~2nd Anniversary~07/29 (Saturday) 09:00 Up to 08/09 (Wed) 12:59 JST4% (Wed) SR Official Portraits: Mash Kyrielight4% Craft Essencelncrease Mystic Code EXP from Clearing Quest by 50 Portraits: Mash
Kyrielight, All Statesman! ~ Learning with Manga: The History of the American Frontier ~ 08/02 (Wed) 18:00 to 08/16 (Wed) ) 12:59 JST1% (C) Paul Bunyanlx Bers 1,239 (Max: 6,196)ATK 1,099 (Max: 6,044) Paul Bunyan (Bersker).4% (SR) FGO4% Essencelncrease Master EXP from Clear Quest by 50 Learning with Manga! FGO
Summer Heat Race! ~ Ishtar Cup of Hope and Dreams 2017~08/09 (Wed) ) 18:00 to 09/01 (Friday) 12:59 JST5% (SSR) Seaside Luxury5% Essencelncrease Crafts Key Star Drop Rate by 20% Get 3 Star Key Per Turncrelnase Piece Of Waste Dropped by lincrease Titanium Drop Disc Drop By lincrease Wheel Dropped by lincrease
Wheel Dropped by 10%. 2017~08/17 (Thursday) 11:00 to 09/01 (Friday) 12:59 JST4% (SR) Ishtar4%HP Rider 1,710 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692)ATK
1,600 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 ATK 1,600 (max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (max: 10,692) ATK 1,600 (max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (max:10,692)ATK 1,600 (max:10,692)ATK 1,600 (max.) 692) ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692) ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692) ATK 1,600 (Max: 10,692) ATK
1,600 (Max: 10,692) ATK 1,600 (Max:10,692) ATK 1,600 (Max.) 5% (SSR) Dive to Blue5* Essencelncrease Effective Art Card by 8%, increase NP strength by 8%, add NP gauge by 30% at the start of Battlelncrease Connacht Coin drop lincrease Semi-Instant Noodles Drop 1 Deep Dive to Blue Fate/PRISM AMYA LENS Oath under
Snow08/25 (Fri) 6 p.m. Up to 09/08 (Friday) 12:59 JST4% (SR) PRISMAYILLYA: Oath Under Snow4% by 50PRISMA “¢ILLYA: Oath Under the Snow: Return of Nero Fest ~2017 Autumn ~ 09/06 (Wed) 6:00 to 09/20 (Wed) 12:59 JST5% (SSR) Three-Legged Race of God 5% , 1 time) increased NP strength by 15% increased ATK
strength by 100%Divine%Divine%Divine, 1 times), increase np strength by 15% increased strength ATK by 100%Divine Divine%Divine%. (SSR) Cheers Master5% Craft Essencelncrease Express Card Performance by 6% Artistic Card Optimizer by 6% Card Optimizer Buster by 6% Earned 3 Stars Key Per Turnincrease Crimson Petals
Dropped by 1Cheer for The Master Night: Halloween Comeback! Mega v Large Pumpkin Village ~and Adventure...~~ - Lite09/27 (Wed) 18:00 to 10/11 (Wed) 12:59 JST4% (SR) Elisabeth Bathory (Brave) 4% SaberHP 1,799 (Max: 1 (Max: 9,899) Elisabeth Bathory (Saber) 5% (SSR) Hero Elly's Adventure5% Craftin Essence Buster
Buster Cardase increases its strength by 10% NP strength increase 20% [Werewolf], [Hoculus], [Knight] Appear rate by 25%Hero EIIys Adventure 4% (SR) Wizard &amp; Priest4 % Essencelncrease NP Craft Strength by 15% Increased HP Recovery By 10% Increase [Skeleton], [Ghost], [Lamia] Appearance rate by 25%, Wizard &amp;
Priest 3% (R) Matahari Tavern 3% 91ul{ia Essencelncrease Ussdninniinsaiulana 2%iutinsdals Ussdndualag 2% WinUseaninniing Buster Tae 2% qummumttsamémmimﬂ 5% LW [Luad] thaz [Golem] ans1anidoue mﬂimgﬁ,mﬂ 25%Mata Hari's TavernlHalloween Strike! Evil Build Climber / Great Battle at Himeji
Castle10/25 (Wed) 18:00 to 11/10 (Fri) 12:59 JST4% (SR) 'Mecha Eli-chan4* AlteregoHP 1,744 (Max: 10,901)ATK 1,666 (Max: 9,997)Mecha Eli-chan (Alterego)14% (SR) Mecha Eli- chan Mk.114% AlteregoHP 1,744 (Max: 10,901)ATK 1,666 (Max: 9,997)Mecha Eli-chan Mk.II (Alterego)15% (SSR) 'Aerial Drive5% Craft Essencelncrease
Buster Card effectiveness by 8%lncrease NP Strength by 8%Increase NP Gauge by 30% at the start of battleIncrease [Knight], [Gazer], [Mass Production] appearance rate by 25%Aerial Drive 4% (SR) [Golden Wings4% Craft Essencelncrease NP Strength by 20%Increase NP Gain by 5%Increase [Drones], [Homunculus], [Automata]
appearance rate by 25%Golden Wings13% (R) Nostalgic Form3% Craft Essencelncrease DEF by 3%Increase Buster Card effectiveness by 3%lncrease [Skeleton] and [Scarecrow] appearance rate by 25%Nostalgic Form_Revival : The second version is Alter-chan ~ 2016 Christmas ~ - Lite11/15 (Wed. ) 18:00 to 11/24 (Friday) 12:59
JST4% (SR) Jeanne d'Arc Alter Santa Lily4% LancerHP 1,899 (Max: 1 1,870)ATK 1,543 (Max: 9,261)Jeanne d Arc Alter Santa Lily (Lancer) 5% (SSR) Holy Night Supper5% Craft Essencelncrease NP Gauge by 30% at the start of BattleIncrease key strength by 10%, increase NP strength by 10%, increase the number of miracle stockings
by 1Holy NightSupper Christmas in Underworld12/15 (Friday) 18:00 Up to 12/25 (Mon) 23:59 JST4x% (SR) Altera the San (Ta)4* ArcherHP 1,1,1,000862 (Max: 11,637)ATK 1,1,000862 (Max: 11,637)ATK 1,1,1,000862 (Max: 11,637)ATK 1,1,000862 (Max: 11,637)ATK 1,1,1,000862 (Max: 11,637)ATK 1,1,1,000862 (Max: 11,637)ATK
1,1,1,626 (max: 9,759)Altera the San (Ta) (Archer) 5% (SSR) Merry Sheep5% Craft Essencelncrease Express Card Performance by 8% Artistic Card Enhancement by 8%, get 3 stars per key 2018 Banner Servants Crafts Essence Statement Revival: Da Vinci and Seven Spirits Fake Heroes - Lite01/10 (Wed) 18:00 to 01/20 (Saturday)
12:59 JST5% (SSR) Scholars of Chaldea5* Craft Essencelncrease NP Gauge by 30% at the start of BattleIncrease HP Recovery by 20%, increased the number of manuscripts (actual) decreased by 30% at the start of BattleIncrease HP Recovery by 20%. 2Increase Manuscript (fake) drop 2 of Chaldea5% (SSR) Top Housekeeper
Chaldea5% EssenceGain Craft 3 Stars Key Per Turnincrease Performance Card by 10% Increased Appearance Rate of Maiden leads Chaldea5* (SSR) The Merciless One5% Essencelncrease NP Gauge of all partners by 15% when overcoming the performance of buster cards of Thelncrease card. Windu 10% waddag (Uaau) Tax
100% The Merciless OneJ Setsubun Drinking Banquet Picture Scroll : Kiraku Hundred-Story Pagoda01/24 (Wed) 18:00 to 01/31 (Wed) 12:59 JST5% (SSR) [An Oni in Human Clothing5% Craft Essencelncrease Critical Strength by 10%Increase Critical Star Drop Rate by 10%Increase NP Gauge by 30% at the start of battleincrease ATK
Strength by 100%An Oni in Human ClothingValentine's 2018 ~Prosperous Chocolate Gardens of Valentine~01/31 (Wed) 18:00 to 02/15 (Thu) 12:59 JST5% (SSR) 'Sweet Days5% Craft Essencelncrease Arts Card effectiveness by 8%lncrease Buster Card effectiveness by 8%Gain 3 Critical Stars per turnincrease Flavor Boost drops by
2Sweet DaysRevival: Kara no Kyoukai / The Garden of Order -Revival-02/15(Wed) 18:00 to 02/28 (Wed) 12:59 JST4% (SR) IRyougi Shiki4* AssassinHP 1,768 (Max: 11,055)ATK 1,477 (Max: 8,867)Ryougi Shiki (Assassin)15% (SSR) Decapitating Bunny 20165% Craft EssenceApply Ignore InvincibleIncrease Quick Card effectiveness
by 8%lIncrease [Vengeful Spirit of Seven People] appearance rate by 25%Decapitating Bunny 201615% (SSR) Threefold Barrier5% Craft EssenceApply Damage Cut 1,000 (3 times)Increase [Base Model] appearance rate by 25%Threefold Barrier 4% (SR) 'Summer's Precognition4% Craft EssenceApply Evade (1 time)Increase Critical
Star Drop Rate by 15%lncrease [Living Corpse] appearance rate by 25%Summer's Precognition14% (SR) IChorus4* Craft Essencelncrease Critical Star Gather Rate by 300% (3 turns)increase Debuff Resist by 15% (3 turns)increase [Apartment Ghost, Skeleton] appearance rate by 25%Chorus]Revival: SABER WARS ~Lily's Cosmic
Warrior Training~ - Lite03/15 (Thu) 18:00 to 03/29 (Thu) 12:59 JST4% (SR) lAltria Pendragon (Lily)4% SaberHP 1,699 (Max: 10,623)ATK 1,287 (Max: 7,726)Altria Pendragon (Lily) (Saber)15% (SSR) Purely Bloom5% Craft Essencelncrease NP Strength by 5% per turn (40% max)Increase ATK Strength by 100%Purely Bloom15% (SSR)
I'Star of Altria5% Craft EssenceApply Guts with 1 HP (1 time)Increase Debuff Resist by ATK Strength of all partners (including sub-members) by 50% star of AltriaFate/ Grand Order Gutentag Omen Adios04/01 (Saturday) 00:00 Up to 23:59 JST4% (SR) Faraway Spring4* Craft EssenceRestore 42 HP per Turnfarway Spring to Tianshu -
Lite04/18 (Wed. 18:00 to 04/29 (Sunday) 12:59 JST5% (SSR) The Classic Three Great Heroes5% Craft Essencelncrease NP Strength by 12:59 JST5% (SSR) The Classic Three Great Heroes5% CraftincreAse NP Strength by 12:59 JST5% 15% increased key star reduction rate by 15%, increase np gauge by 25% at the start* % of the
battle. When defeated Increase, the chances of orb's additional reduction of merit by 20% The Holy Princess of The Storm5% (SSR) Ox-Demon King5% Essencelncrease Buster craft card performance of all allies by 10% (3 laps). When entering the battle for the first time, Incease Grand Lotus Drop 40x-King Of The Red
DevilsApocrypha/Legacy of Glory04/29 (Sun) 8pm Up to 05/13 (Sunday) 12:59 JST4% (SR) Sieg4* CasterHP 1,806 (max: 11,288)ATK 1,399 (max: 8,394)Sieg (castors)5% (SSR) in Afternoon Fort 5% Increase Dracul Coin 30% decrease in afternoon in fortress 5% (SSR) at Trifas5% Craft Essencelncrease NP Profit 10 A significant
increase in strength by 10% earned 3 stars per turnincrease ATK strength by 10% at 100% Trifas Murder at KOGETSUKANO05/11 (Friday) 18:00 Up to 05/18 (Friday) 12:59 JST4% (SR) Escape from Baker Street4d* Craft Essencelncrease Master EXP from Clear Quest by 50Escape from Baker Street GUDAGUDA Meiji Ishin-Lite05/18
(Fri) 6:00 pm Until 05/30 (Wed. ) 12:59 JST4% (SR) Chacha4» BerserkerHP 1,764 (max: 11,025)ATK 1,490 (max): 8,945)Chacha (Berserker).5% (SSR) Fortress of the Sunx Add 25% NP gauge at battleincrease shinsengumi points &amp; 5% (SSR) Wolves of Mibu5* Essencelncrease Craft Rapid Performance Card Performance by
8% Buster Card Enhancement by 8% Earned 3 Stars Key to Turnincrease ATK Strength Of All Alliances (including Sub-Members) by 50% Wolves of Mibud (SR%) The essence craftsman has no impact on the essence of EXP crafts by 30,000 when used as % synthetic material. Quest: Episode 405/30 (Wed) 00:00 to 06/06 (Wed) )
12:59 JST Fate/EXTELLA LINK Release Memorial Quest06/06 (Wed) 18:00 to 06/13 (Wed) ) 12:59 JST4% (SR) Fate/EXTELLA LINK4% Crafts Mystic EXP code from clear quest by 50Fate / EXTELLA LINK GUDAGUDA Teito Seihai Kitan06/13 (Wed. ) 18:00 to 06/27 (Wed) 12:00 PM JST4% (SR) Sakamoto Ryouma4x HP Rider 1,900
(Max: 11,880)ATK 1,425 (Max: 8,555) Sakamoto Ryoma (Rider) 5% (SSR) Sailor-San in White Uniform5% Craft performance art card by 10% increased efficiency of Buster card by 10% increased key strength by 10% increase [Mininobu appearance rate by 25% Sailor-san in white uniform 4% (SR) GUDAGUDA Majin-chan4% Essence
Craft No Effectincrease Essence Crafts EXP by 30,000 when used as a synthetic material GUDAGUDA Majin-chan3% (R) GUDAGUDA Tosa Alliance3% Craft EssenceNo Effectincrease Craft Essence ESSENCE EXP by 18,000 when used as a synthetic material GUDUDAAG Tosa Alliance: Hot summer competition! ~ Ishtar Cup of
Hope and Dreams 2017~06/27 (Wed) 18:00 00 to 07/13 (Friday) 12:59 JST5% (SSR) Seaside Luxury5% Crafts Essencelncrease Key Star Drop Rate by 20% Get 3 Star Key Per Turnincrease Piece Of Waste Dropped by lincrease Titanium Drop Plate Drop By llnase Mag Wheel Dropped by 10Seacreside Luxury Revival: Death Escape
Summer Prison! » I'm going The Great Prison of Sin and Despair of Medb 2017 ~07/04 (Wed. ) 18:00 to 07/13 (Friday) 12:59 JST4% 4 (SR) Ishtar4* RiderHP 1,710 (Max: 10,692)ATK 1,600 (Max: 9,603) Ishtar (Rider)5% To Blue5% Craft Essencelncrease Art Card Performance by 8% increased NP strength by 8% increase np gauge by
30% at the start of battle Increase Connacht Coins decreased by lincrease instant noodles decreased number by lincrease one candy number dropped by 1diveto blue/fate grand orderfes of 2018 ~3th anniversary~07/28 (Saturday) &9 08/08 (W. ) 12:59 JST4% (SR) FgaLaiuni9deyey1audIsuqu: Altria Pendragond* Craft Essencelncrease
Mystlc Code EXStic CodeP a1nn15a19t@7d 1ael 50Heroic Spirit Travel Dress: Altria Pendragoni4% (SR) Tgnnssu / wnsusdota Arcaded 91uflila Essencelncrease Master EXP 21nn15§19smaa e 50 Fate / Grand Order Arcade]Revival: All Statesmen! ~n153auiAulooy: Ustidenanfuasanauauaiudiu ~ 07/29 (a¥ind)

16:30 &y 08/12 (Juanad) 12:59 JST1% (C) MPaul Bunyanl Berser 1,239 (g9q6: 6,196)ATK 1,099 (g9a: 6,044)waa yudu (Berserker)14% (SR) Mnsi3audfuiiosy! FGO4% Essencelncrease Master EXP 21an15819t@3a Lae 50 n1si3auiiudess! FGOJ Lwﬂmaﬂmau'OB/OQ (Wawaus) 18:00 - 08/29 (We). 12:59 JST4% (SR)

Neanne d'd'd@ul@a (A ta)4* BerserkerHP 1,587 (g9q6: 9,922)ATK 1,716 (g9ge: 10 ,298)Jeanne d'Arc (Alter) (Berserker)JS* (SSR) Mnsnssuag3ausx s1uilda Essencelncrease @asiinsiiduszandaming 8% iin NP f1'lsTaa 8% iuu1nsia NP Tag 30% Tugiaiuguuas Battlelncrease Doujin Usu1aun1s3saanas 30%
InsNITNOIaUI5* (SSR) uds Foxy5k 91uilila Essencelncrease NP Snlaz 4% sia turnincrease NP @110 o5 15%Apply Damage Cut 100Increase Doujin Imagination drop amount by 30%Lady Foxy 5% (SSR) l'Water Shine5% Craft EssenceApply Sure Hitincrease Critical Strength by 15%Gain 3 Critical Stars per turnincrease
Douijin Vitality drop amount by 30%Water Shinel5% (SSR) lFirst Servant5% Command CodeApply Damage Cut 300 (1 time, 1 turn)First Servanti4% (SR) TArmament of Victory4 Command Codelncrease Critical Star Gather Rate by 100%Armament of Victory13% (R) 'Crest of Humanity3% Command Codelncrease Critical Star Drop
Rate by 30%Crest of Humanity |Revival: Fate/Accel Zero Order -LAP_2-09/05 (Wed) 18:00 to 09/19 (Wed) 12:59 JST4% (SR) llrisviel (Holy Grail)4% CasterHP 1,996 (Max: 12,476)ATK 1,372 (Max: 8 237)Irisvie| (Holy Grail) (Caster) 5% (SSR) His Rightful Place5% Craft EssenceGain 3 Critical Stars per turnincrease NP Gauge by 30%
at the start of battlelncrease Seal drops from all classes by 2H|s Rightful Place 3% (R) Crest Worms3% Craft EssenceNo Effectincrease Craft Essence EXP by 6,000 when used as synthesis material. Lasa6it 35 wuniiatudiaaasn 201809/19 (wéla) 18:00 &9 10/03 (W. ) 12:59 JST5% (SSR) IReturn Match5% Craft EssenceApply Guts
(1 ads, 1 HP)qummeoLLsomﬁﬂmﬁml 15% LfAnAINuLLdaLs9 ATK Tae 100% nauasoiui5x (SSR) NC.K.T.5% snuiliia Essencelncrease us.,ﬁMﬁmwumamasmtsﬂmﬂ 10% quUsuﬁmsmwumﬁameﬂ 10% qummtmausmﬁmm‘[m 10% viAix AUO Lotto anag 10% K.T.5% (SSR) mehpm of Heaven5x% Spemal Attack
Command Code [Servant] 20% (Invalid with Star Feature)Linchpin of Heavend (SR) Chain of God binding 4% Command Special Attack Code [God] 15% maTeﬁmaaws'}meuwawﬂqu3* (R) ra1an@1deuas Crimson Jewel Lady3% svad1&eincrease m’mtwattsama"mmim 10% @a1an@1d9uag Crimson Jewel Lady | Hu: ARED I
91ua1Ta3u! Evil Build Climber / Great Battle at Himeji Castle - - Lite10/05 (Fri) 18:00 to 10/19 (Fri) 12:59 JST4% (SR) 'Mecha Eli-chan4 % AlteregoHP 1,744 (Max: 10,901)ATK 1,666 (Max: 9,997)Mecha Eli-chan (Alterego) 4% (SR) 'Mecha Eli-chan Mk.I14% AlteregoHP 1,744 (Max: 10,901)ATK 1,666 (Max: 9,997)Mecha Eli-chan Mk.lI
(Alterego)15% (SSR) lAerial Drive5% Craft Essencelncrease Buster Card effectiveness by 8%lncrease NP Strength by 8%lIncrease NP Gauge by 30% at the start of battleIncrease [Knight], [Gazer], [Mass Production] appearance rate by 25%Aerial Drive 4% (SR) rGolden Wings4x Craft Essencelncrease NP Strength by 20%Increase
NP Gain by 5%Increase [Drones], [Homunculus], [Automata] appearance rate by 25%Golden Wings13% (R) INostalgic Form3 Craft Essencelncrease DEF by 3%Increase Buster Card effectiveness by 3%Increase [Skeleton] and [Scarecrow] appearance rate by 25%Nostalgic FormJONILAND of the Mysterious Kingdom!! # ni¥a3¢ Oni
and the Gold of Kamuy~10/24 (Wed) 18:00 to 11/07 (Wed) 12:59 JST4% (SR) 'Shuten-Douji4* CasterHP 1,764 (Max: 11,025)ATK 1,589 (Max: 9,538)Shuten-Douji (Caster)15% (SSR) Three Angler5% Craft Essencelncrease Quick Card effectiveness by 10%Increase NP Strength by 10%Increase Critical Strength by 10%Increase Quick
ATK Strength by 100% to 500%Increase Camaraderie Points drop amount by 30%Three Angler15% (SSR) 'Royal Icing5% Craft Essencelncrease Arts Card effectiveness by 10%Increase NP Strength by 20%Increase Arts ATK Strength by 100% to 500%Increase Camaraderie Points drop amount by 30%Royal Icing]5% (SSR) lFreezing
Bearfight5% Craft EssenceApply Ignore Invinciblelncrease Buster Card effectiveness by 8%Increase Buster ATK Strength by 100% to 500%Increase Camaraderie Points drop amount by 30%Freezing Bearfight]5% (SSR) l'Evil Dragon of the Twilight5% Command CodeApply Special Attack [Dragon] 20%Evil Dragon of the Twilight14%
(SR) 'Sword of the Dragon Slayer4* Command Codelncrease Critical Strength against [Dragon] by 25%Sword of the Dragon Slayeri3% (R) fCommand Spells of the White Vessel3*% Command CodeRemove 1 Debuff from selfCommand Spells of the White VesseliRevival: Merry Christmas in the Underworld - Lite11/14 (Wed) 18:00 to
11/23 (Fri) 12:59 JST4% (SR) lAltera the San (Ta)4%* ArcherHP 1,862 (Max: 11,637)ATK 1,626 (Max: 9,759)Altera the San (Ta) (Archer)15% (SSR) 'Merry Sheep5% Craft Essencelncrease Quick Card effectiveness by 8%lIncrease Arts Card effectiveness by 8%Gain 3 Critical Stars per turnincrease Sands of the Underworld drop amount
by 1Merry Sheep.Christmas 2018: Holy Samba Night ~The Snowy Ruins and the Lady Knight~12/12 (Wed) 18:00 to 12/25 (Tue) 12:59 JST4% (SR) lQuetzalcoatl (Samba/Santa)4* RulerHP 1,809 (Max: 11,306)ATK 1,614 (Max: 9,687)Quetzalcoatl QSamba/Santa) (Ruler)]5% (SSR) Teachings of the Holy Maiden5% Craft
Essencelncrease Quick Card effectiveness by 8%Increase Buster Card effectiveness by 8%Gain 15 Critical Stars when entering the battle (1 time)lncrease Amigo Towel drop amount by 1Teachings of the Holy Maiden 5% (SSR) MudTanuasdudnaandsk Gain 4 Command Code 4% (SR) The Sword of The Beginning and End of %
3% (R) Black Followers Order Spell3% 2019 Banner Servants Crafts Essence Command Code Activity Code of Sparrow's Inn: ~Enmatei Prosperity Chronicles ~ 01/01 (Tuesday) 0:00 to 01/15 (Tuesday) 12:59 JST 5% (SSR) The Goddess of Silver Snow* Crafts sessin crease express card performance by 6% increased artistic card
efficiency by 6% increased efficiency of buster card by 6% increase NP gauge by 30%! The number of wood dropped by 1Godesses of snow money 5% (SSR) Smart Good Wife Fox5% HP Incase Command Code Number of recovery by 50% (1 time, 2 times) Around The Good Wife Smart Fox 4% (SR) Glass of eight leaves 4% Command
Code 2 Turn) Glass of eight leaves3% (R) Wildlife Demonstration of the Wild Region3% Curse Command Code (500 Damage, 3 Rounds) Wild Region Wildlife Revival: Magic Girl Cruise ~ PRISMA code ~ reinstalled 01/23 (Wed) 22:00 to 02/06 (Wed ) 12:59 JST4% (SR) Chloe von Einzbern4% ArcherHP 1,746 (max: 1 0,914)ATK 1,640
(max. : 9,845)Chloe von Einzbern (Archer) 4% (SR) Paradox Ace Killerd Craft Essencelncrease Express Card Performance by 10% Increases NP Strength by 8% when installing [female] Servants: Increase the strength of ATK by 50% during [PRISMA Code], 50% rapid card optimization during [end-of-world competition], Paradox Ace
Killer, 4% (SR) Kaleid Ruby4% Craft Essencelncrease Buster Card increases performance by 10% increased NP strength 8% when installing [female] Servants: Increase ATK strength by 50% during [PRISMA Code], increase Buster card performance by 50% during [End world competition], Kaleid Ruby 4% (SR) Kaleid Sapphire4
Essencelncrease craft art card effectively by 10% np strength increase by 8% when installing [female] Servant:Increase ATK strength by 50% during [PRISMA code], increase artistic card performance by 50% during [late-world competition], Kaleid Sapphire 3% (R) Magic Ruby 3% Magical Ruby Valentine 2019 Voice &amp; Letter
Collection ~Murasaki Shikibu and 7 Curse Books~02/06 (Wed) 6:00 pm to 02/20 (Wed) 12:59 JST5% (Wed) SSR Beautiful Dreamer5% Craft Essencelncrease Buster Card increased efficiency by 8% NP Gain by 8%, increased NP gauge by 30% at the start of BattleIncrease poetry element score decreased by 30% beautiful dream 5%
(SSR) Bride of white roses 5% HP Recovery Command Code of All Allies by 200Bride's White Rose 4% (SR) Evil Holy Sword of Star Removald* Command Code Increase Key Strength with [Saber] Class by 25% Evil Holy Sword of Star Removal3% (R) Report Pigeon 3% Ph-Ballet 1i-02/20 (Wed. ) 18:00 to 03/11 (Mon) 12:59 JST4%
(SR) BB4% MOON CANCER HP 2,182 (Max: 13,643)ATK 1,366 (Max: 8,197)BB). 5% (SSR) One Summer5-% Craft Essencelncrease Express Card Performance by 8% Increase NP Strength by 8%, increase NP gauge by 30% at the start¥ % of the fight. Stars per turnincrease NP measured by 2% per turnincrease cherry chip decreased
the amount by 1Premonition of the beginning. Old Spider Swirls The Web with Nostalgia03/20 (Mon) 6:00 to 03/19 (Tue) 12:59 JST5% (SSR) The SSR) The SSR) Dantes: Files: The case of True Mastermind5* Essencelncrease craft express card performance by 10% increased significant strength by 10%, increasing NP profit by 15%,
increasing the number of Hermit Shaker reduced by 1The Dantes file: Case of The True Mastermind5% (SSR) Dancing with around 5% Essencelncrease craft key star collection rate by 400% increases NP profit by 20%, increasing the number of Hermit Shaker decreased by 1Dance with around 4% (SR) farsighted in deep thoughts4x
4% (SR) Cherry Blossoms in Full Bloom 4% Sincrease craft art card effective by 10%, increase the significant strength by 8%, increase the amount of cumbersome fabric, decrease by 1 cherry blossom in full bloom, 4% (SR) Teacher and Me4% Essencelncrease Craft Express Card Effectiveness by 8%, increase the artistic card efficiency
by 8%, increase NP strength by 5% increased amount of cumbersome fabric. By 1Teacher and 13% (R) BAR Troy3* Essencelncrease NP crafts measured by 1% per turnincrease NP strength by 5%, add Bad Coast number reduced 1BAR Troy 3% (R) under the knife3% EssenceApply Evade craft (1 time), increase the key strength by
5%, increase the number of bad roller coaster drops by lunder the knife3% (R) Angel Bless3% Craft Essenceln increased hp recovery by 5%, increase NP by 5%, increase the number of bad roller coasters by 1AngelBless 3. % (R) Masquerade of the Vampire3% Craft EssenceGain 1 star key to turnincrease, a significant 10% reduction
rate of stars, a decrease in the number of bad roller coasters by 1Masquerade of vampires 4% (SR) Coffin of the last loss4% Remove 1 Nullify Debuff command code from enemy Increase key strength with [good] by 20% coffin of the last loss Tokugawa Kaiten Maze: Ooku03/27 (Wed) 18:00 to 04/10 (Wed) 12:59 JST5% (SSR) Crown
Beauty5% % Essencelncrease craft rapid card performance by 8% artistic card enhancement by 8% getting 15 major stars when entering battle (1 time), increasing ATK strength by 100% beauty crown % 5% (SSR) Nuns with gentle faces and compassionate eyes5% Special Attack Command CodeApply [Legally] 20% Use Special Attack
[Guardian] 20% Nun with Gentle Face and Mercy Eyes4 % (SR) Spear of Wisdom, Action and Loved4* 3% (R) Delusion3 Black Command Spell 3% Poison command code against one enemy (damage 600, 3 rounds) reduces its own HP by 100 (can not go below 1 HP) [Demerit], witchcraft command of delusion jang : GUDAG TEITO Teito
Seihai Kitan-Lite04/12 18:00 to 04/26 (Friday) 12:59 JST4% (SR)SRSakamotouma Ryo4 Rider HP 1,900 (max: 11,880)ATK 1,425 (max: 8,555) Sakamoto Ryouma (Rider)5% (SSR) Sailor-san in white uniform5% Craft sincrease art card effective by 10% increased efficiency of buster card by 10% increased vital strength by 10%
increase [Mininobu] characteristic rate by 25% sailor-san In white uniform, 4% (SR) GUDAGUDA Majin-chan4* EssenceNo Effectincrease Crafts EXP Essence crafts by 30,000 when used as a synthetic material GUDAGUDA Majin-chan 3% (R) GUDAGUDA Tosa Alliance3% Craft EssenceNo Effectincrease Craft Essence EXP by
18,000 when used as a synthetic material GUDAGUDA Tosa AllianceEl-Melloi 1l x Fate/Grand OrderLady Reines Case Files04/27 (Saturday) 21:00 Up to 05/11 (Saturday) 12:59 JST4% (SR) Gray4* AssassinHP 1,692 (max: 10,692 580)ATK 1,576 (max: 9,456)Gray (assassination)5% (SSR) Next chief session next time
Essencelncrease craft art card effectiveness by 8% increase NP profit by 8%, get 3 major stars per turnincrease, rare enemies rate 15%, next meeting chief5% SSR) Da Vinci-chan5% Increase NP strength command code by 15% (1 turn)Da Vinci-chand (SR) Box of Immaterial4* Special Attack Command Code [Undead] 15% Im Box
3% (R) Command Spells of Crimson-Heart Retainer3* Key Strength Increase Command Code by 15% when installed into Buster CardCommand's Crimson-Heart Spell Cure Madou Meihou- sou no Ko-satsu05/15 (Wed) 18:00 to 05/29 (Wed) 12:59 JSTHunting Quest: Session 505/29 (Wed) 12:59 JSTHunting Quest: Sector 505/29 (Wed.
) 00:00 to 06/05 (Thu. ) 12:59 JSTALL Nobunaga GuDAGUDA Final Round Hanji 201907/04 (Thursday) 18:00 to 07/18 (Thursday) 12:59 JST4% (SR) Nagao Kagetora4 % LancerHP 1,817 (max: 11,360)ATK 1,602 (max: 9,617)Nagao Kagetora (Lancer) 5% (SSR) Can't fight on the stomach empty5% Craft essence Increase powerful art
card by 10% increased card efficiency rapidly by 10% increased vital strength by 10% Atk's strength increased by 100% unable to fight on an empty stomach. 4% (SR) King of Heaven GUDAGUDA x34% Craft Essence has no essence effect craft EXP by 30,000 when used as a synthetic material. The King of Heaven GUDAGUDA x33%
(R) Bishamonten is here!3% Bishamonten is here ! The key strength in the command code [God] by 30% Big Fool of Ovari4 (SR) Some famous blade sword 4% 3% (R) Immature Fantasy Order Spell3% Increase command code Major star compilation rate by 100% when installed into the art of the new Immature Fantasy Spell Card:
Summer Festival Served! - Lite07/17 (Wed) 18:00 to 08/03 12:59 JST4% (SR) Jeanne d'Arc (Alter) 4% BerserkerHP 1,587 (Max: 9,922)ATK 1,716 (Max: 10,298)Jeanne d'Arc (Alter) (Berserker)5% (SSR) Painting5) % Craft Essencelncrease Arts Effectivenes Cards by 8%lncrease NP Gain by 8%Increase NP Gauge by 30% at the start of
battlelncrease Doujin Research drop amount by 30%Painting Summer 5% (SSR) Lady Foxy5% Craft Essencelncrease NP Gauge by 4% per turnincrease NP Strength by 15%Apply 10 Applylncrease Doujin Imagination drop amount by 30%Lady Foxy 5% (SSR) Water Shine5% Craft EssenceApply Sure Hitincrease Critical Strength by
15%Gain 3 Critical Stars per turnincrease Doujin Vitality drop by 30%Water Shine5% (SSR) First Timex Apply 00 (1 time, 1 turn) First Servant 4% (SR) Armament of Victory4* Command Codelncrease Critical Star Gather Rate by 100% Armament of Victory3* (R) Crest of Humanity3% Codeln critically critical drop rate by 30%Crest of
Humanity 2019 ~ 4th Anniversary ~ 08/03 (Saturday) 9:00 Las Vegas Gozen Race: Seven-Color Duel of Masters 08/14 Sword Swimsuit (Wed. ) 18:00 to 09/04 (Wed. ) 12:594% (SR) Katsushika Hokusai4* SaberHP 1,899 (max: 11,873)ATK 4 (max: 9,389)Katsushika Hokusai (Saber). Princess of Heaven5% Essencelncrease NP
strength craft by 10% increases the vital strength of the art card by 15% increase the NP gauge by 30% at the start of the battlex % *. Express Card Performance By 10% Boost Buster Card Performance by 10% Increase NP Strength By 10% Increases ATK Strength By 100% Midsummer Memories5% (SSR) Magus of Flowers5%
Command Codelncre Gauge NP 3 Turn Magus of Flowers 4% (SR) Mad Strokes4% Mad Strokes 4% Command Code Increase Key Strength by 20% when installed into the Brush Art Card of Crazy Strokes 3% (R) Fleeting Octopus3* Command CodeRemove 1 Buff, which strengthens nps from enemies, if successful, reduce their DEF
against art card attacks by 10% (3 rounds) escape the octopus battle in New York 201909/18 (Wed) 18:00 to 10/02 (Wed) 18:00 to 10/02 (Wed) ) 12:59 JST5% (SSR) Jewel Bride5% CraftSApply (1 times) Use 300increase damage atk strength by 100% bridal jewels5% (ssr) Beautiful beauty5% Effective card art sincrease craft by 8%,
increase the efficiency of buster cards by 8%, get 15 major stars when entering the battle (1 time), add AUO Lotto 2019 reduced 1Scenic Beauty 5% (SSR) Chain of Heaven5% CommandApp Codely Attack Special Divine 20% Chain of Heaven 4% (SR) Special CommandApp Codely Attack Divine] 20% Chain of Heaven 4% (SR) Special
System of Creation Divine 4% Remove 1 Buff command code added def from 3% (R) Your faithful sheep3% sHad1&9Remove 19y, aUwate, 3aLN debuff anndtadaztsan@u 100 HPYour wng #adnd)Tiu: ONILAND wasarsundnsinault ~King of Oni and the Gold of Kamuy~ Lite10/24 (Wed) 18:00 to 11/07 (Wed) 12:59 JST4% (SR)
'Shuten-Douji4* CasterHP 1,764 (Max: 11,025)ATK 1,589 (Max: 9,538)Shuten-Douiji (Caster)15% (SSR) [Three Angler5% Craft Essencelncrease Quick Card effectiveness by 10%Increase NP Strength by 10%Increase Critical Strength by 10%Increase Quick ATK Strength by 100% to 500%Increase Camaraderie Points drop amount by
30%Three Angler15% (SSR) lRoyal Icing5% Craft Essencelncrease Arts Card effectiveness by 10%Increase NP Strength by 20%Increase Arts ATK Strength by 100% to 500%Increase Camaraderie Points drop amount by 30%Royal Icingi5% (SSR) Freezing Bearfight5% Craft EssenceApply Ignore InvincibleIncrease Buster Card
effectiveness by 8%Increase Buster ATK Strength by 100% to 500%Increase Camaraderie Points drop amount by 30%Freezing Bearfight15% (SSR) lEvil Dragon of the Twilight5% Command CodeApply Special Attack [Dragon] 20%Evil Dragon of the Twilight14% (SR) 'Sword of the Dragon Slayer4% Command Codelncrease Critical
Strength against [Dragon] by 25%Sword a1astinginions 3% (R) Mfmiat@dsuast3adu13*« Command CodeRemove 1 Debuff from the manual spell of the white ship War SABER 2 ~ to the universe of the beginning ~10/30 (Wed) 18:00 to 11/13 (Wed) 18:00 to 11/13 (Wed) ) 12:59 JST5% (SSR) Songstress of the Twin Stars5% Craft
Essencelncrease NP received a 10% NP strength boost by 10% gained 3 stars per turnincrease AT strength of K by 100%, increasing the number of altriam decreased by 1songstress of double stars5% Bestia del Sol5% Essencelncrease craft rapid card performance by 10% increased Buster card performance by 10%, increasing its
significant strength by 10%, increasing the strength of the ATK of all partners (including sub-members) by 50% increased altrium, decrease 1Bestiadel Sol 4% (SR) First Curry 4% EssenceNo Effectincrease crafts exp essence crafts by 30,000 when used as a synthetic material. The first curry, 3% (R) Gamma Mystery Material 3%
Essence craftsmanship has no impact increase craft SP by 18,000 when used as a synthetic material of gamma mysterious material5% (SSR) Mistress of Heaven5% 4% (SR) The Scales of the Universe 4% Special Attack Command Code [Threat to Humanity] 10% Use special attack [Saber] 10% of the scales of the universe 3% (R)
Order spells of shining bearded gentlemen 3% burning command code (500 damages, 3 Turn) the order spell of a shining bearded gentleman hunting. Quest: Part 611/20 (Wed) 18:00 to 11/27 (Wed) 12:59 JSTChristmas 2019: Christmas Carol11/27 (Thu 18:00 to 12/12 (Thursday) 12:59 JST4% (SR) Nightingale (Santa)4% ArcherHP
1,772 (Max: 11,080 ATK 1,64 3 (max: 9,858)Nightingale (Santa) (Archer) 5% (SSR) Christmas Trail5% Essencelncrease Craft Express Card Performance by 8% NP Boost Add 8% increase np gauge by 30% at the start of battleincrease Bandaid of the holy night decreased by 1Christmas Trail 5% (SSR) Maid of Orleans5% Restore
command code 1,000 HP (requires 3 turns) The Housewives of Orleans4 (SR) Mystery Horse Impossible4x Codelncrease Key Strength by 20% when installed into a mysterious horse fast heart3% (R) Angel's Bed3* Remove command code 1 buff that increases critical rate from enemy restore100 hpangel bed bed
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